**PUBLIC NOTICE** MUNICIPALITY OF **BETHEL PARK** ALLEGHENY COUNTY. **PENNSYLANIA** PUBLIC HEARINGS AND **DISPLAY OF 2025** BUDGET **PROPOSED 2025 TAX** ORDINANCE AND BUDGET The Municipal Council of Bethel Park, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania will be placing the 2025 Municipal Budget on display for review by the public. The proposed 2025 Budget consists of all Operating Funds including General, Sewage, Capital Projects, Liquid Fuels and Fire Department Funds observed. Department Funds, along with the related Tax and Fee Ordinances and Resolutions.
Copies of the proposed
Ordinances and the 2025
Budget are available for public inspection at the following locations: Bethel Park Library 5100 West Library Avenue, Bethel Park, PA 15102 Bethel Park Recreation Center 5151 Park Avenue, Bethel Park, PA 15102-Bethel Park Municipal Offices 5100 West Library Avenue, Bethel Park, PA 15102 Municipal Website www.bethelparkpa.gov A public hearing will be conducted by the Municipal Council to receive public comment on the proposed 2025 Tax and Budget Ordinances. The public hearing will be conducted at 6:45 pm on November 11, 2024 in the Council Chambers of the Bethel Park Municipal Building located at 5100 West Library Avenue, Bethel Park PA. Kristen Denne, Manager